

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal at Magnolia Avenue Railroad Crossing
Between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street, in the City of Riverside
and Home Garden Area**

Advertised: June 4, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-53)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT NO. B7-0788

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	94,200.00	94,200.00
2	000003	TEMPORARY POWER SERVICE	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	72.00	4,320.00	52.50	3,150.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	55	8.00	440.00	5.85	321.75
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 400 & 401]	SQFT	1,009	11.00	11,099.00	10.00	10,090.00
9	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00	310.00	930.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	103.00	412.00
11	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	245.00	245.00
12	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	6.00	300.00	4.70	235.00
13	840519	HERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,040	4.00	4,160.00	4.10	4,264.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	000003	BNSF AGREEMNT AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
16	019901	DE-MOBLIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-16				148,619.00		139,847.75
					2 Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821		3 Competitive Edge Electric, Inc. Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,880.00	125,880.00	125,065.00	125,065.00
2	000003	TEMPORARY POWER SERVICE	LS	1	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,471.00	1,471.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	721.00	721.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	985.00	985.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	33.20	1,992.00	20.00	1,200.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	55	14.00	770.00	5.00	275.00
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 400 & 401]	SQFT	1,009	7.00	7,063.00	5.50	5,549.50
9	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00	350.00	1,050.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	84.00	336.00	50.00	200.00
11	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	167.00	167.00	200.50	200.50
12	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	11.14	557.00	16.00	800.00
13	840519	HERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,040	3.35	3,484.00	4.00	4,160.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	000003	BNSF AGREEMNT AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENT	LS	1	1,715.00	1,715.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
16	019901	DE-MOBLIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-16				158,741.00		159,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal at Magnolia Avenue Railroad Crossing
Between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street, in the City of Riverside
and Home Garden Area**

Advertised: June 4, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-53)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT NO. B7-0788

					4 Select Electric, Inc. Poway, CA 92074		5 Dynalectric Los Alamitos, CA 90720	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	126,837.00	126,837.00	128,244.00	128,244.00
2	000003	TEMPORARY POWER SERVICE	LS	1	1,932.00	1,932.00	3,179.00	3,179.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,317.00	2,317.00	4,826.00	4,826.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	665.00	665.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,219.00	1,219.00	1,108.00	1,108.00
6	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	55.00	3,300.00	50.00	3,000.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	55	6.00	330.00	5.00	275.00
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 400 & 401]	SQFT	1,009	10.00	10,090.00	9.00	9,081.00
9	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	323.00	969.00	294.00	882.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	98.00	392.00	89.00	356.00
11	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	256.00	256.00	233.00	233.00
12	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	5.00	250.00	4.50	225.00
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,040	4.00	4,160.00	4.00	4,160.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	000003	BNSF AGREEMNT AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENT	LS	1	5,625.00	5,625.00	5,038.00	5,038.00
16	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-16				169,677.00		172,272.00
					6 JFL Electric, Inc. Los Angeles, Ca 90001		7 PTM General Engineering Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	69,982.00	69,982.00	146,000.00	146,000.00
2	000003	TEMPORARY POWER SERVICE	LS	1	52,250.00	52,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	660.00	660.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	900.00	900.00
6	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	55.00	3,300.00	22.00	1,320.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	55	5.50	302.50	5.50	302.50
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 400 & 401]	SQFT	1,009	9.90	9,989.10	6.50	6,558.50
9	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	247.50	742.50	250.00	750.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	82.50	330.00	85.00	340.00
11	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	165.00	165.00	165.00	165.00
12	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	11.00	550.00	15.00	750.00
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,040	3.30	3,432.00	4.00	4,160.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	000003	BNSF AGREEMNT AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENT	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	11,198.00	11,198.00
16	019901	DE-MOBLIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-16				192,303.10		194,444.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic Signal at Magnolia Avenue Railroad Crossing
Between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street, in the City of Riverside
and Home Garden Area**

Advertised: June 4, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-53)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT NO. B7-0788

					8 California Professional Eng. La Punte, CA 91748		9 Unique Performance Const. Anaheim, CA 92807	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	151,168.00	151,168.00	166,750.00	166,750.00
2	000003	TEMPORARY POWER SERVICE	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
6	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	49.00	2,940.00	34.50	2,070.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	55	6.00	330.00	11.50	632.50
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [CRS 400 & 401]	SQFT	1,009	9.00	9,081.00	9.20	9,282.80
9	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00	258.75	776.25
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	90.00	360.00	86.25	345.00
11	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	172.50	172.50
12	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	50	13.00	650.00	11.50	575.00
13	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,040	3.50	3,640.00	3.45	3,588.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMITS	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	000003	BNSF AGREEMNT AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
16	019901	DE-MOBLIZATION	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-16				195,119.00		204,392.05

Subcontractors

**Construction of Traffic Signal at Magnolia Avenue Railroad
Project: Crossing, Between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street, in
the City of Riverside and Home Garden Area**

Project No. B7-0788

**Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder:** Steiny and Company, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92867 Lic. No. 720016	3-5
Chrisp Company Fremont, CA 94538 Lic. No. 374600	9-13